For PTO-1595 (R.S. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02-27-20	03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissio		ENI 164) E NI 11 1 EN 1	ched original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	10237511	6. 140110 4114	address of receiving party(ies)
Larry D. Evans & Donna Bolton	221-63		vid G. Cannon dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: Post Office Box 691	
Other			
2/7/2003 Execution Date:		City: Barnwell State: SC Zip: 29812 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s) 6,286,626
		we #	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	√ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involv	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tony D. Alexander		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Tony D. Alexander		Enclose	
Internal Address:		Enclose	eu
Technology Legal Counsel LLC		✓ Authori	zed to be charged to deposit acco
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:
Street Address: Post Office Box 1728		50-1949	
	•		JU-1343
City: Evans State: GA Z	ip:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
			•
	7	SNO	2/17/2
Tony D. Alovandon		Sgnature	Date
Tony D. Alexander Name of Person Signing]		
Name of Person Signin) nber of pages including cover	sheet, attachment	s, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

I, Larry D. Evans, the person identified below as the "Assignor," have made solely a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in a United States Letters Patent (the "Patent"), bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following patent number. I executed the Patent Application, and it was file on the indicated date:

Title: AUTOMATED OIL CHANGING SYSTEM

Patent No.: 6,286,626

Filed: August 11, 1999

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto David G. Cannon (hereinafter "Assignee"), South Carolina resident, and to his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my full exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the Invention as described in the above Patent and in and to any patent application relating directly or indirectly to the Invention, and all Letters Patent, or national equivalents thereof, that may hereafter be granted, and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and

The Invention, Patent Applications, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use, and by his successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, which includes but is not limited to all rights to sue and recover for past infringement and wrongful uses thereof; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee, his successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and Assignor hereby further covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Assignor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor does further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to Assignee in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that Assignee may wish to make covering the Invention claimed in the Patent Application and in vesting in Assignee like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will similarly aid Assignee in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment. Moreover, Assignor shall render the above-referenced assistance without additional compensation but at no personal expense to him.

Executed this <u>7</u> day of <u>Feb.</u> , 2003.
By: PARRY D Evons
/

STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF RICHMOND)

2006

Before me personally came Larry D. Evans, to me known to be the Assignor in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the Aday of Hornard 2003.

> PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

I, Donna Bolton, the person identified below as the "Assignor," acquired by assignment rights in a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in a United States Letters Patent (the "Patent"), bearing substantially the following title, bearing the following patent number and filed on the indicated date:

Title: AUTOMATED OIL CHANGING SYSTEM

Patent No.: 6,286,626

Filed: August 11, 1999

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto David G. Cannon (hereinafter "Assignee"), a resident of Barnwell County, South Carolina and to his legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my full exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the Invention as described in the above Patent and in and to any patent application relating directly or indirectly to the Invention, and all Letters Patent, or national equivalents thereof, that may hereafter be granted, and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and

The Invention, Patent Applications, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, which includes but is not limited to all rights to sue and recover for past infringement and wrongful uses thereof; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and Assignor hereby further covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Assignor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor does further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to Assignee in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that Assignee may wish to make covering the Invention claimed in the Patent Application and in vesting in Assignee like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will similarly aid Assignee in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment. Moreover, Assignor shall render the above-referenced assistance without additional compensation but at no personal expense to him.

Executed this 7 day of Jeli., 2003.

By: Xenna & Balton

STATE OF GEORGIA
) ss.

COUNTY OF RICHMOND
)

Before me personally came Donna Bolton, to me known to be the Assignor in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the day of Horizon (2003).

JAN 22 2006 Notary Public for _____

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0792